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'Ncwember 15~ 2010 

Tel: (860) 808-5./20 
FIL,(; (860) 808-5587 

Alan Mulally, President 

Ford Motor Co. 

PO Box 6248, MD 4S-B 

1 American Road 

Dearborn, Nil 48126-2798 

Dear Madam or Sir: 

The Consumer Protection Department of the Connecticut Office of the Attorney General 
has received a consumer complaint involving your business. A copy of this complaint is 
enclosed. 

Please review and respond to this complaint five (5) days of receipt of this letter, include 
copies of any relevant documents with your response, and send a .copy of you.r resp8B8IID rob 
et."JnS't:t!nttr. If you are represented by legal cotmsel, you may wish to notify your attorney 
immediately so that your attorney may respond on your behalf in a timely manner. 

If this matter was resolved prior to receipt of this letter, please provide written 
confinnation of the resolution. We look forward to receiving your response, and take this 
opportunity to thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

MGAfpb 
Ene. 
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New Hartford, CT  
 

December 21, 2010 

Tina Revoir/DOC Claims 
Ford Motor Company 
Dearborn, MI 

Re: Reimbursement Request 

Dear Ms. Revoir: 

With reference to your letter to me, I am enclosing the fol1owing items you requested: 

A copy of the yehicle registration 

Copies of all receipts for repairs/work done 

A copy ofyour letter 


Some additional comments: 

I cannot locate the vehic1e title, whicb on reflection, may have been discarded as a result 
ofa house flood that occwred while I had been away. I am requesting a new title from 
the state and will forward a copy to you upon receipt. 

- No pictures are available. The damage was not viewable under the collapsed left front of 
the car, much 1ess camera accessible. Upon being towed to the Sarasota Ford (Florida) 
dealer, the base problem was diagnosed as a failedlbroken left front strut spring, and the 
repairs needed were effected as shown on the enclosed dealer bill 
A bill by Rod's Auto Service, Winsted, CT for replacement of the two rear springs is 
included. These springs were replaced as an accident preventative measure in light of a 
net search showing ongoing/multi-year failure ofTaurus springs, with subsequent risk to 
life and limb. 
No copy ofthe tow bill is available, but it was largely covered by insurance, and from 
memory my out-of~ pocket was $5 
Car rental bill used during repair of the car is included 
There was no insurance company payment on this repair 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
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, ' CONNECTICUT REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

'(~H;' ~::EP'n::: ,:, !,'; ,,~ ':' \;!:.;:o j\q:;n f\:~)';' r:(1!~lP' .L.lNC': !S.:;ur:.s 
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iT' 

NO REGISTRATION STICKER ReQUIRED 
i1.US tGIIf IIxp, /JATE 

TOTAL 

$85.00 

1111111111111... ,1.'.1...1.1..1•••11 .. I.Ilul••lIu, ..11111111 
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.. ete:K TlE BOX BELOW IF nlI ~E /III( aw&s OR CORREtllONs 
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Ford Metor Company 
CIaImI DepartmeJlt 
r.O.Box 70 
Parbom, M148111..fJ070 

December 2, 2010 






NEW HARTFORD, CT 


0: 2003 Taurus 

VlN:l)fAPP59U73;41  


Dear Mr.  

We have received your reimbursement request for repairs made to your vehicle. Cuslom.er satisfaction is one: of 
the primary objectives of Ford Motor Company, so we will diligently work with you to reach II. timely resolution. 

In order to begin ev;lluation of your claim regarding your eligibility for reimbun:ement, we will need the 
following: 

• 	 A copy of the vehicle title and registnJ.tiou. 
• 	 Pict:m'es of the vehicle showing the damaged areas before the repair (both sides of the vehicle, the 

entire engine whole engine shots, and the front of the vehicle with the hood open and closed) or 
pictures of the burned parts you replaced. 

• 	 Copy ofall receipts and! or repair orders and tow bill. 
• 	 A copy of this letter. 

You may mail the documents to my anention at the addreu \i,ft!d On this Jetter, or filx them to I1:W directly at 
(888)895-3820. Ford Motor COlJl>any is committed to providing you with II. fuir and expeditiOUll response, so 
please be sure to provide us with all of the requested information as SOOn all possible. 

Unfortunately; Ford Motor Company is unable to provide aSlistaoce If you have settled this matter with 
ymlr in~ur'llJc:e ea.,rie,.. We also may be unable to .Aist you ffyou no longer own tbe vehicle. 

Please be advised that in the event this matter ends up in liti,gation, Ford Motor Company has the right to inspect 
the vehicle and remove and test any component part that you claim to be defective, and to be presented with the 
vehicle and the subject co~nent part(s). Jfyou propose to repair the vehicle or conduct any other repairs you 
believe are retated to this incident, such repairs may not be performed until after Ford Motor Cotqlany has 
conducted an inSpection that may include the removal and testing of any component part that you claim is 
defective. If you want to repair your vehicle before we are able to physically inspect the vehicle or relevant 
component please submit a written request to me. 

Toaok you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Sincerely. . 

'\~AJi(lOv~0AlU{ 
Tina Revoir 
legal Anal)ll!1l- OGe Product CIWDlS 

http:Cuslom.er
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/ ROD'S AUTO SERVICE 
RTI 800 ROWLEY STREIT 

P.O. BOX 1083 
WINSTED, CT 06098 

(203) 319-4407 

:EPAIR ORDER Ii 12824 P.o. Ii Date 07/15/10 
.----------~-------------------~-----------------~------~~---------~--------~~--
~ust No 6939 Yr/Malte 2003 FORD
fame Model TAURUS 4DR WAGON
'ompany Mileage In 69661. 0 out 0.0 
.ddress Plate No CT 
'ity/St N!W HARTFORD, CT  Fleet Ho 3.0 LTR. 
:ome Phone  VIN PAPPS91U73A  
rork Phone Ext 	 Color GREY 

Add'l Info 
-----------------------~~~-~-~--~-----------~~.-----------------------~~-------

on PART !IAMB 	 PART HUMBER BACH AMOUNT 
----- ~-~--~----~-~~--------------------- ~--------------- -------- ------~--~ 

2.00 RBAR SPRINGS/POMOCO 	 2F1Z-5560-BB 81.90 163.80 
1.00 TRAILER WIRE HARMlSS/LEV 	 HOP 46155 48.10 48.10 

OTT LABOR OPERATIO" 	 MECH TIME AMOUM'l' 

1.00 REPLACE RlAR COIL SPRINGS,CHECK SUSPENSION OVER R 2.70 229.50 
1.00 INSTALL TRAILER HARNESS 	 R 1.00 85.00 

-------------------------------~-):?~--~--~----------------------------

PartB 211.90 
Labor 314.50 
M1se 0.00 

hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary mat 
rial and hereby Shop sup 4.00 
rant YOU and/or your employees permission to operate the vehicle herein de.crib 
d on street., "aad Wst 4.00 
19hway~ or elsewhere for the purpose of test1ng and/or inspection. An express
eohanie's llen 11 SubTotal 534.40 
ereby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. Yo
will not be held Tax 32.06

esponsible for loss or d~mage to the vehicle or artIcles left in the vehicle in 
CIUlla of f1re, 

neft, or any other cause be.ond your control. 
 TOTAL 566.46 
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llC# PAYMfNTIN~RMAnON 

MILES DRIVEN 13 AMOUNT PAID TYPE CRI!DIT CARl) NUMBER 
$160.50 IIIslI )(X)OO(

- ,," .. 

1(2612010 
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O "L1 2010 1·31PM 	 No. 689'~ p, 1/6 
.~ c. . ill.L'flAiw HLUMENTHAL 	 110 SHERMAl'l :STMET 

ATTORNEY GENERAL 	 Hartford, CT 06105 
Phone (860) 808-5420 
FAX (860) 808-5587 

Date: December 14,2010 

To: Dswid G. Leitch 
Office of the General Counsel 
Ford Motor Company 

Fax: 313~845-7512 

313-390-3308 

Re:  

From: Sand..a Arenas 
Assistant Attorney General 

The Department of Consumer Protection of the Office of the Attorney General received 

the attached consumer complaint from Mr, . On November 15/ 2010 the 
attached complaint was sent to Alan MuiallYI President of Ford Motor Company 
however we did not receive a response. 

It appears that the same defect Mr.  is complaining about In his letter was 
subject to a recall to the 1999 and 2001 Taurus. Kindly respond to the complaint within 
five (5) business days of receipt of this letter; please be sure to provide a copy ofvour 
response to the complainant. 

We look forward to receiving your response, and take this opportunity to thank you for 
your time and attention to this matter. You may also respond by email to 
sandra.arenascharles@ct,gov. 

NOTICE: Tltis telecopy Irallsm/ssloll aJld (my accD11Ipanyhlg 1/()Cllmel1ts mtt)' COl/ftl/1f C{)it.fide'flfitll or 
privileged i,l/ormariol/, Tiley are IlItemletl oni)l/o'r use by tile ilullvldual 01' eMily )filmed 01/ Iflis 
transmission slleet. qyou are lIot tl,e IlItemie(1 tec/pI8M. you (lI'e ~lOf (llltl,or/ted to di$clost, copy. 
(/iSfriblite or rise In allY monner tl,e COIllents o/II,ls iltjOt11Ullioll, q)'ou ""l'e recell'ed tI,I$ ttfmsmissi()tl 
ill error, ph~flse lJ()tifY us by felep/,olle Imme(ftntely so ll,al JIlt C{llt arrOJ'ge retrlel!ul ojtilelaxer( 
d()cuments, 

mailto:sandra.arenascharles@ct,gov
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Mt'l.CKeru:le HallRICHARD BLUMEl\TfHAL 
110 SIt.el'IlUUl S~tATIOlmEY GENllRAL 

Hartford, cr 06105·2294­

Office ofTlle Auoroe:y General 

State of ConnectiCt1t 

November 15, 2010 

Tel: (860) 808-5420 
Fax: (860) 808-5587 

Alan Mula11y, President 
Ford Motor Co. 
PO Box 6248, MD 4S-B 
1 American Road 
Dearbom. MI 48126-2798 

RE:  

Dear Madam or Sir: 

The Consumer Protection Department ofthe Connecticut Office ofthe Attorney General 
has received a consumer complaint involving your business. A copy oftbis complaint is 
enclosed. 

Please review and respond to this complaint five (5) days ofreceipt ofthis letter, include 
copies of any relevant docwnents with yow: response, and send a copy of your response to the 
consumer. Ifyou are represented by legal counsel, you may wish to notify your attorney 
immediately so that your attorney may respond on your behalfin a timely manner. 

If this matter was resolved prior to receipt ofthis letter. please provide written 
confinnation ofthe resolution. We look forward to receiving your response. and take this 
opportunity to thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

~~t~:orney Gene"'l~ 
MGNpb 
Ene. 
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MacKeruJe Hall 
AlTORiVEY GEN.B.RAL 

RICHARD BLUh[£l\1'fHAL 
110 Sllel."ffllUl Street 

Hartford, cr 00105·2.394 

Office ofTbe Attom.ey General 

State of Connecticut 

November 15, 2010 

New Hartford. CT 

Dear Mr. and Mrs.  

'Ibis is to acknowledge receipt of your correspondence and to thank you for contacting 
our Office in cOlUlection with this matter. 

By copy of this letter, we are forwarding your correspondence to the National Highway 
Transportation Safety Administration, which will follow-up with you, We sincerely apologize 
for any delay this transfer may cause, but the subject of your letter can best be reviewed by that 
agency. 

Please do not hesitate to contact this Office in the future if we can be offurther assistance 
to you. 

Very truly yours, 

MGAJpb 
Ene. 

NlITSA 
Office of Objects InvestigationJCRD 
NVS-216 
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE 
Washington, DC 20590 

http:Attom.ey
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New Hartford, CT 


October 4,2010 

Attorney General Richard Blumenthal 
State ofConnecticut 
Hartford. CT 

Dear Attorney General Blumenthal: 

I am enclosing correspondence I have had with the Ford Motor Company, which deals with a high-risk 
product failure that occurred on my 2003 Ford Taurus. 

This involved a breaking ofthe left front coil spring, which promptly PWlOtured and flattened the left front 
tire, thankfully at a low, and not highway speed. An Internet search showed that this condition had been 
ongoing for years on TaurusC8, with numerous oustomer complaints being registered :from model year 1999 
onward. 

Yet Ford continued to manufacture Taurus cars through those YC8lS, knowing the part they were iIl8talling 
had a history offailure"" and were placing the buyers oftheir product at a high risk. It is hW'd to conceive of a 
worse example ofcorporate irresponsibility and callous disregard ofsafety, life, and limb. 

Ford needs to face their responsibility. Are thero grounds for action by the Attorney General's office? 
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New Hartford, CT 
Phone: 

May 19,2010 

President Alan MulaUy 
Foro Motor Company 
Dearbom,MI 

Dear Mr. MuIally: 

I own a 2003 Taurus station wagon, which I used for a 1000+ mile Florida vacation trip this yeart 

traveling at highway speeds. 

Several days after arriving in Florida, while in a parking lot driving at a slow SPeed. there 
occurred a loud metallio grinding sound, followed immediately by a hiss sound with an instant 
collapse ofmy left tiont tire. 

I bad the car towed to a local Ford dealer, and the diagnosis was that the left uont spring had 
broken, slashing the inside ofthe left front tire. 

An internet search showed this was a multi-year recurring problem with Taurus springs. 

Bul1 Ford kept making Taurus's through those years, installing springs they know to be suspect 
and had a history offailure, thereby placing Ford owners at highest risk. Needless to say ifmy 
own spring failure had occurred at highway speedst the likelihood Is that I would not be around 
to write this letter 

The dealer repair COSt me $1456.80, which under the circumstances, I dOIl't feel I should be 
payjng. I am therefore submitting the bill to you for reImbumment, and that amount does not 
address my towing nor car rental costs. nor replacement ofthe rear springs I must now presume 
will also fail. 

CordioIly~ 
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Ford Cu&l.Omer SeJ\llce Dt\IIsloo PO Box 8248, MD 4$-8 
Dearborn, MI48126 USA 

June 7,2010 

 
New Hartford, or 

Case 1# 1600370490 Vehlole 101# lFAFP59U73A 


Dear Mr. 


Your reoent leHar has been received and rev!ewed. 


Customer satlsfaotlon Is the prfmary obJective of Ford Motor Company and we make every 
attempt to ensure that our owners are satiafled. 

We are always willing to consider IndlvlduQI requests for asslstanoe beyond the normal warranty 
provisions, However, we must place limits on our post warranty asslstanoe. We regret to advise 
you that your vehicle Is beyond those limits and we are therefore, unable to assist with the cost 
of any repairs. 

We appreclate your writing and wlah that our response could have been more favorable. 

SlnoerelYI 

--:------ ,---"'-' ,,' ,.*.. _....-. ,"-... "'.-~' ----- .....-. ---~ ." - .. , ..... .-..' 
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New Hartford, CT  


 


Attorney General Richard Blumenthal 
State of Connecticut 
Hartford, CT 

Dear Attorney General Blumenthal: 

I am enclosing correspondence I have had with the Ford Motor Company, which deals with a high-risk: 
product failure that occurred on my 111'.111''' TJU110U 

This involved a breaking oftheW~"'.QQjl."" which promptly punctured and flattened the left front 
tire, thankfully at a low, and not highway speed. An Internet search showed that this condition had been 
ongoing for years on Tauruses, with numerous customer complaints being registered from model year 1999 
onward. 

Yet Ford continued to manufacture Taurus cars through those years, knowing the part they were installing 
had a history offailure. and were placing the buyers oftheir product at a high risk. It is hard to conceive of a 
worse example ofcorporate irresponsibility and callous disregard ofsafety, life, and limb. 

Ford needs to face their responsibility. Are there grounds for action by the Attorney General's office? 

Yours truly, 



 
 

New Hartford, CT  
Phone:  

..........··.I·.·.,~,,~
...,.. ... ··,' 

President Alan Mulally 
Ford Motor Company 
Dearborn, :MI 

Dear Mr. Mulally: 

I own a 118!~~on wagon, which I used for a 1000+ mile Florida vacation trip this year, 
traveling at highway speeds. 

Several days after arriving in Florida, while in a parking lot driving at a slow speed, there 
occurred a loud metallic grinding sotmd, followed immediately by a hiss sound with an instant 
collapse ofmy left front tire. 

I had the car towed to a looal Ford dealer, and the diagnosis was that the ......, Ir' '.__ 
hlll••Ol.S.•U,.....,.....· ........• 

An internet search showed this was a multi-year recwring problem with Taurus springs. 

But, Ford kept making Taurus's through those years, installing springs they knew to be suspect 
and had a histolY offailure, thereby placing Ford owners at highest risk. Needless to say ifmy 
own spring failure had occurred at highway speeds, the likelihood is that I would not be around 
to write this letter 

'11Ie,d_lll;..-.a-',l'Ibich under the circumstances, I don't feel I should be 
paying. I am ~fore submitting the bill to you for reimbursement, and that amount does not 
address....Mi*j car rental costs, nor replacement ofthe rear springs I must now presume 
will also fail. 
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David G. Leitch 
General Counsel 
c/o Ms. Leanne Boone 
Legal Department 
Ford Motor Company 

RE: Complaint by  against Ford Motor Company 

Dear Attorney Leitch: 

The Consumer Protection Department of the Office of the Attorney General received a consumer complaint 
involving Ford Motor Company. We would appreciate your review and response to the complaint, as well as any 
suggestions for a potential amicable resolution. Kindly respond to the complaint within three (3) business days of 
receipt of this letter; please be sure to provide a capy of your respanse to the complainant. 

Please include copies of any substantiating documents which relate to this complaint with your response to this 
office and to the complainant. If the matter has been resolved, please provide us with written confirmation. All 
communications must be in writing. We look forward to receiving your response, and take this opportunity to 
thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
110 Shennan Street 
Hartford, CT 06105 

Phone: 860.808.5420 
Fax: 860.808.5587 
Email: rnercedes.alonzo@ct.gov 
URL: http://ct.gov/ag/ 

~"PJease consider your environmental responsibility before printing this e-mail." 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION; The information contained in this e-mail is confidential and protected from general disclosure. To the 
e)(tent that this communication was drafted for the purpose of attempting to settle a disputed claim. it IS inadmissible pursuant to state 
rules of evidence regarding compromise and offers to compromise, F.R.E. 408 and any other state or federal evidentiary rules. If the 

12/1/2010 
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RICHARD BLF;\IENTlL,\L ,\laeKellz!c Hall 
i\TTO&~EY (iEXERAL 110 Shennan SIred 

I1artl(ml. CT OlHO;;·2294 

Ofilce OfTI1C AttOnIcy Gcneral 

State of Connecticut 

November 15.2010 

Tel: (860) 808-5-120 
Fax: (860) 808-5587 

Alan Mulally, President 
Ford Motor Co. 
PO Box 6248, MD 4S-B 

1 American Road 

Dearborn, MI 48126-2798 

RE: 

Dear Madam or Sir: 

The Consumer Protection Department of the Connecticut Office of the Attorney General 
has received a consumer complaint involving your business. A copy of this complaint is 
enclosed. 

Please review and respond to this complaint five (5) days of receipt of this letter, include 
copies of any relevant documents with your response, and send a copy of your response to the 
consumer. If you are represented by legal counsel, you may wish to notify your attorney 
inunediately so that your attorney may respond on your behalf in a timely manner. 

If this matter was resolved prior to receipt of this letter, please provide written 

confinnation of the resolution. We look forward to receiving your response, and take this 

opportunity to thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 


Very truly yours, 

\~.~~/jp
Assistant Attorney General 

MGAJpb 

Ene. 
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New Hartford, CT 
Phone: (  

October 4,2010 

Attorney General Richard Blumenthal 
State ofConnecticut 
Hartford, CT 

Dear Attorney General Blumenthal: 

I am enclosing correspondence I have had with the Ford Motor Company, which deals with a high-risk 
product failure that occurred on my 2003 Ford Taurus. 

This involved a breaking ofthe left front coil spring, which promptly punctured and flattened the left front 
tire, thankfully at a low, and not highway speed. An Internet search showed that this condition had been 
ongoing for years on Tauruses, with numerous customer complaints being registered from model year 1999 
onward. 

Yet Ford continued to manufacture Taurus cars through those years, knowing the part they were installing 
had a history of failure, and were placing the buyers of their product at a high risk. It is hard to conceive ofa 
worse example ofcorporate irresponsibility and callous disregard of safety, life, and limb. 

Ford needs to face their responsibility. Are there grounds for action by the Attorney General's office? 

Yours truly, 



 
 

New Hartford, cr  
Phone:  

May 19,2010 

President Alan Mulally 
Ford Motor Company 
Dearbom.MI 

Dear Mr. MuIaIly: 

I own a 2003 Taurus station wagon, which I used for a 1000+ mile Florida vacation trip this year, 
traveling at highway speeds. 

Several days after arriving in Florida, while in a parking lot driving at a slow speed, there 
occurred a loud metallic grinding sound, followed immediately by ahiss sound with an instant 
collapse ofmy left front tire. 

I had the car towed to a local Ford dealer, and the diagnosis was that the left front spring bad 
broken, slashing the inside ofthe left front tire. 

An internet search showed this was a multi-year recuni.ng problem with Taurus springs. 

But, Ford kept making Taurus's through those years, installing springs they knew to be suspect 
and had a history offailure, thereby placing Ford owners at highest risk. Needless to say ifmy 
own spring failure had occurred at highway speeds, the likelihood is that I would not be arOtmd 
to write this letter 

The dealer repair cosr me $1456.80, which under the circumstances, I don't feel I should be 
paying. I am therefore submitting the bill to you for reimbursement, and that amount does not 
address my towing nor car rental costs, nor replacement ofthe rear springs I must now presume 
will also fail. 

Cordially, 

~ 
 

http:recuni.ng
http:Dearbom.MI


Ford Customer Service DMsion PO Box 6248, MD 4S-B 
Dearbom, M148126 USA 

June 7,2010 

 

New Hartford, CT  

Case II 1600370490 Vehicle 10 II 1FAFP59U73A  

Dear Mr. , 

Your recent letter has been received and reviewed. 

Customer satisfaction is the primary objective of Ford Motor Company and we make every 
attempt to ensure that our owners are satisfied. 

We are always willing to consider individual requests for assistance beyond the normal warranty 
provisions. However, we must place limits on our post warranty assistance. We regret to advise 

you that your vehicle is beyond those limits and we are therefore, unable to asSist with the cost 
of any repairs. 

We appreciate your writing and wish that our response could have been more favorable. 

Sincerely, 



EA08-018 

FORD 

4/11/2011 

Appendix E 



BEGINNING OF CONTACT 
12/22/2010 VOICE OF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING SYSTEM 07.55.28 
============================================================================================= 

OGC ISSUE CASE NBR: 1358023550. 
REGION: G1 CHICAGO ZONE: A06 OPENED: 2010/12/21 
VIN: 1FAFP532X3G ENGINE: 2 VEH TYPE: C CLOSED: 2010/12/21 
============================================================================================= 
LAST NAME: STATUS: CLOSED 
TITLE: MR FIRST NAME: MI: 
ADDRESS: 
CITY: ROCKFORD STATE: IL ZIP: 
HOME PHONE:  
MODEL YEAR: 2003 MODEL: TAURUS 
MILEAGE: 98000 
DEALER NAME: ANDERSON'S ROCK RIVE SALES CODE: F41495 P &A: 09575 
REASON CODE: 0772 LEGAL - ACCIDENT 
SYMPTOMS: 306600TIRESIWHEELS TIRE FAILURE 

ORIGIN: CACI38 - US CONCERI\J CASE BASE COMMUNICATION: PHONE 
ACTION: 791 ADVISE CUSTOMER INFO WILL BE SENT TO OGC 
DOCUMENT: ANALYST: PCLAR120 CLARK (PCLAR120).PATRICIA 

DATE: 2010/12/21 TIME: 10.06.17: 
ACTION DATA/COMMENTS: 

CUSTOMER SAID: -FRONT SPRING BROKE. PUNCTURED TIRE, CAUSED 
AN ACCIDENT, NO INJURY. VEH TOWED TO A TIRE SHOP AND 
PURCHASED 4 NEW TIRES;-CANNOT MOUNT TIRES BECAUSE SPRING 
WILL NOT ALLOW IT;-RESEARCHED AND FOUND RECALL FOR OTHER 
YEARS BUT NOT THIS AND WANT FMC TO COVER REPAIR;1. DATE OF 
THE ACCIDENT: 12/20/10;2. WHAT THE CUSTOMER IS ALLEGING THE 
PRODUCT DEFECT IS THAT CAUSED ACCIDENT: FRONT SPRING 
PUNCTURED TIRES3. IF THERE WERE ANY INJURIES SUSTAINED: NO.4. 
LOCATION OF THE VEHICLE WHEN THE ACCIDENT OCCURRED: DRIVING 
DOWN A STATE HIGHWAY;5. WHETHER OR NOT THERE WAS A POLICE 
REPORT FILED: NO;6. IF A POLICE REPORT WAS FILED, WHAT THE 
FINDINGS WERE: NA;7. THE POLICE REPORT NUMBER AND THE CITY OR 
COUNTY IN WHICH THE REPORT WAS FILED: NA8. WHETHER OR NOT 
THE CUSTOMER HAS FILED A CLAIM WITH THEIR INSURANCE COMPANY: 
NO;9. IF A CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE INSURANCE COMPANY, 
WHAT IS THE STATUS OF THE CLAIM: NA10. WHETHER OR NOT THE 
VEHICLE IS REPAIRABLE. YES11. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CUSTOMER'S 
ATTORNEY (ONLY IF THE CUSTOMER MENTIONS THEY HAVE SOUGHT 
ONE). NONE12. WHAT THE CUSTOMER IS SEEKING: COVERAGE FOR 
SPRING REPAIR;CRC ADVISED: I WILL FORWARD YOUR INFORMATION 
TO FORD'S OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL. YOU SHOULD RECEIVE 
A WRITTEN RESPONSE WITHIN 15 BUSINESS DAYS TO YOUR CONCERN. 
NOTE TO CCR: REMEMBER TO VERIFY ALL CUSTOMER CONTACT 
INFORMATION AND DOCUMENT INCIDENTIACCIDENT DATE PRIOR TO 
SENDING ISSUE.***USED DLR TO DOCUMENT ONLY;-WILL HEAR FROM 
FMC BY 1/14/2011; 

'{ 

CONSUMER AFFAIRS 12/22/2010 FAXOGC2 CONFIDENTIAL 
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